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Geometrical Characteristics nmist

Characteristics $§1% Specifiedvalues 18 Units g1
Core Diameter iH#2 5025 [wm]
X Core Non-Circularity &7 HjE <5.0 [%]
0M2 (50/125 um) MU ltlmOde Cladding Diameter 127 125.07+1.0 [um]
s N - Cladding Non-Circularity s B REIE <1.0 [9%]
Fibre : | Coating Diameter ;B & 245+7 [um]
s e Coating-Cladding Concentricity Error E2/aREOEIZEE =10.0 [pm]
OM2(50/125H“W)%*§%?P Coating Non-Circularity RFrEE <6.0 [%]
Core-Cladding Concentricity Error /8 BRIGEIRE =<1.5 [pm]
Delivery Length sst4c e uptol7.6 [km/reel]

Optical Characteristics s

Characteristics $#t Conditions &1 Specified values %  Units %1
Attenuation 850nm <23 [dB/km]
B 1300nm =0.6 [dB/km]
Overfilled IB idth 850nm =500 [Mhz-km]
OM2 (50/125um) Bend Insensitive Multimode Fibre complies with or exceeds ISO/IEC 11801-1 OM2 specification, IEC b ﬁhf;}g?\aﬁﬁandm 1300nm =500 [Mhz- km]
60793-2-10 A1-OM2 specification, and TIA-492AAAF A1-OM2 specification. Numerical Aperture %72 0.200-+0.015 L
Om2 (50/125um) ZTHFH LSBT TS ISO/IEC11801-1 OM2 #1376, IEC60T93-2-10A1-OM2 #NEHI TIA-492AAAF AL-OM2 #1138 Group Refractive Index 850nm 1.482 -
B S 1300nm 1.477 =y
m e Zero Dispersion Wavelength(AO) 2 &#E 4£(00) 1295-1340 [nm] o
ZeroDispersion Slope(S0) 1295nm=A0<1310nm <0.105 [ps/(nm2-km)]
O Superior geometry uniformity = AR E(S0) 1310nm<A0<1340nm <0.000375(1590-A0)  [ps/(nm2-km)]
R ey ot 2Turns @ 15 mm Radius <
© Low attenuation 28, ¥4215mm Salnm =01 k]
i E= 2 Turns @ 15 mm Radius <
: . =0. dB
0 High bandwidth at wavelengths of 850nm and 1300nm Macrobending Loss 2, #Z16mm 1300nm <0.3 [dB]
850nm A 1300nm EKMBEHE i 2Turns @7.5 mm Radius 850nm <0.2 [dB]
© Manufactured by PCVD process 28, #27.5mm '
PCVDIZHIiE 2Turns @ 7.5 mm Radius
. : 1300nm <0.5 [dB]
0 Extremelyrefined refractive index profile 1008, =37, 5mm
MERAET N ESH : .
e A Sl T Backscatter Characteristics wamsise (1300nm)
#&{é%ﬂfvégﬁé -bendingsensitivity Characteristics #31% Specifiedvalues g  Units ®f
© Coated with dual layer UV curable acrylate Step(Me:al.rl ofBidfr.ectionalMeasurer.nen!:) E‘ﬁﬁfﬂ@sﬁiﬁﬁﬂ?iﬂiﬁ) =0.10 [dB]
RENEEMELRGRE Irregularities Over Fibre Length and Point Discontinuity £ EA MM A meMNafEslE  <0.10 [dB]
Attenuation Uniformity sisi =941 <0.08 [dB/km]
iz Environmental Characteristics smsst: (850nm & 1300nm)
Characteristics ##1% Conditions & Specifiedvalues#ig  Units®@
© Local areanetworks (LAN) :
B (LAN) [omperstilie Syciing -60°C 10 +85°C <0.10 [dB/km]
© Video, voice and data services Temperature-Humidity Cycling ~ -10°C to 85°C, 4% to 98% RH <0.10 [dB/km]
MR ESHMIERS R E-E R MR -10°C ¥85°C,4%%98% tHAR = =S
O Gigabit Ethernet usinglaseror LED light sources Waterlmmersu}rlﬁﬁ?kﬂf\]‘ﬁﬂz;&% 23°C, 30 days 23:‘-‘.3095 <0.10 [dB/km]
EEMN D LED FBMT R AR Dry HEth:f:Rﬂ'-]‘BUEH?_ SSUC, 30°day5 85°C,30% : =0.10 [dB{km]
0 supports the useand installation of optical cables with a small bending radius Damp Heat ;g s 85°C, 85% RH, 30 days 85°CH185%tH3 iR E, 30K <0.10 [dB/km]
Lo vy : =3 e
=S EHANERARE Mechanical Specifications sumssi
o glfﬁl;%ré;stanceto micro-bending Characteristics 1514f Conditions & Specifiedvalues#dE  Units #1i
g =
O Optimized performancein tight-buffer cable applications Proof Test 29’0 [E”
B B A P BT (LI RE s Ak =723 ;..1.0 [;(’b] :
© Stable performance over a wide range of environmental conditions = = ; ical f s 1’;00 [Np5|]
ESHTBEATHESRS Coating StripForce ypical average force EEF I . [N]
BEHNBH peak force i >1.3,<89 [N]
Dynamic Stress Corrosion Susceptibility Parameter (nd, typical) .
SR B8 (nd, FAD(A) g ' i 20




